## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Frederic Galli	02/19/2008
Odile Leclerc	02/20/2008
Alistair Lochead	02/19/2008
Julien Vache	02/20/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanofi-Aventis
Street Address:	174 Avenue de France
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12028999

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-3364

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Balaram Gupta
Address Line 1: Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FR2005-046 US CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 2

source=FR2005046USCNTASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0637

500479248

\$40 00 00  $source \verb|=FR2005046USCNTASSIGNMENT#page2.tif|$ 

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0638

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to **SANOFI-AVENTIS** (Assignee), 174 Avenue de France, Paris, 75013, France, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. **FR2005/046 US CNT** and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on **February 11, 2008**, as Serial No. **12/028,999**, entitled

# DERIVATIVES OF 5-PYRIDINYL-1-AZABICYCLO[3.2.1]OCTANE, PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF AND USE OF SAME IN THERAPEUTICS

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Sommer on this day of Feb 19th, 2008. (City, State and Nation)

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Frederic GALLI

Residential Address: 92420 Vaucresson, France

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0639

Signed at	500 year on this day of $20/02/$ ,	2008.
	(City, State and Nation)	
	Signature:	
	Inventor's Name: Odile LECLERC Residential Address: 91300 Massy, France	
	Residential Address. 91500 Massy, France	
	12/1	
Signed at	City, State and Nation) day of $\frac{19}{2}$ ,	2008.
	Signature: Workead_	
	Inventor's Name: Alistair LOCHEAD	
	Residential Address: 94220 Charenton Le Pont, France	
Signed at	(City, State and Nation) on this day of	2008.
	(City, State and Nation)	
	Signature:	
	Inventor's Name:// Julien VACHE Residential Address: 75020 Paris, France	
	V	
Signed at	on this day of,	2008.
Signou at	(City, State and Nation)	
	Signature:	
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	
	NESHORIHIZH AUGHESS.	

**RECORDED: 03/05/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0640